DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

**2018-00091** RECEIVED: 03/12/18 FILED: FINAL: 05/09/18 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Training or Certification

**UTILITIES:** 

Northern Kentucky Water District

**INDEX OF EVENTS:** 

05/09/18 Final Order Entered: 1. Northern Kentucky Water's Training Program that took place on March 26, 2018, is hereby approved and accredited for six hours of water district management training for water

district commissioners seeking to satisfy the training requirements set forth in KRS 74.020(6) and (7). 2. Water district commissioners who attended the program shall receive credit toward their six hours of annual training, described by KRS 74.020(6) and KRS 74.020(7), for water district commissioners who are not serving in their first year based on the number of hours they attended the program. 3. Northern Kentucky Water's Training Program may not be used by water district commissioners seeking to satisfy

any portion of the initial training requirement for water district commissioners required by KRS 74.020(8). 4. Northern Kentucky Water shall retain a record of all water district commissioners

attending the Training Program. 5. This matter is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

04/24/18 Gerald E. Wuetcher Northern Kentucky Water District Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC Notice of Filing -

Report Upon Completion of Training Program

03/12/18 Gerald E. Wuetcher Northern Kentucky Water District and Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC Application for

Accreditation of Water Management Training

03/06/18 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

03/06/18 Northern Kentucky Water District and Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC Application for Approval of

Commissioner Training and Continuing Education Credit Using Electronic Filings Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1